ManchesterPD@manchesternh.gov • Website: www.manchesterpd.com

A NATIONALLY ACCREDITED LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY

m.

In the year Two Thousand and Twenty Six

A Resolution

"Amending the FY2022 Community Improvement Program, authorizing and appropriating
funds in the amount of One Hundred Eighty-Six Thousand Dollars ($186,000) for the FY2022
GIF 412522 2022 COSSAP Program."

Resolved by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Manchester as follows:

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen has approved the 2022 CIP as contained in
the 2022 CIP budgets; and

WHEREAS, the 2022 CIP contains all sources of funds to be used in the execution of pro